

TOWN OF WAREHAM

Board of Sewer Commissioners Work-Shop Agenda

Agenda sent to Clerk: February 6, 2024 10:45am

DATE: February 8, 2024 Time: 2:00 P.M.

LOCATION: 6 Tony's Lane, Wareham, MA 02571 Conference Room

ZOOM LINK: There is no **ZOOM** link for this meeting.

- 1. Call Workshop To Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Sewer Commissioner Work-Shop Business
 - A. Articles for STM and ATM: Discussion and Possible Vote
 - **B.** Vote to Dismiss Article S14 of April 24, 2023, of Special Town Meeting: Discussion and Possible Vote
 - C. Vote to Dismiss Article 17 of October 24, 2022 Town Meeting: Discussion and Possible Vote
 - D. GHD Request 2021-WW-01 Change Order NO. 5: Discussion and Possible Vote
- 4. Adjournment

February 22, 2024, at 6:30 pm Room 320. 48 Marion Road Wareham, MA 02571

Agenda sent to Clerk: February 6, 2024 10:45am